


ATLETI ATLETI GARA

1 A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO 19 24

2 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS- RAVENNA 31 35

3 ASD MAXIMA BARI 4 4

4 ASD PINNAVERDE - MILANO 23 23

5 ASD SWEET TEAM NP MODENA 1 2

6 CUS BOLOGNA 4 4

7 KAMA SUB  CAMAIORE (LU) 2 2

8 N.C.MILANO SRL  SSD 4 9

9 NEW LINE AMENDOLA ROMA 4 5

10 NP TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 19 27

11 NPS VAREDO 19 24

12 NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA 3 3

13 NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 14 15

14 NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 6 10

15 POLISPORTIVA SAN VITO 5 6

16 POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA 8 9

17 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 22 33

18 SIS ROMA NUOTO 1 1

19 SNP PADOVA 12 12

20 SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI 1 3

21 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 9 9

22 SUB BARACCA LUGO (RA) 1 2

23 USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 22 24

TOTALE TOTALE

234 286

PARTENZA  MT.4000 MASTERS

NUM ATLETA ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA PINNE/NP

1 1 TAGLIO NAUSICA 1984 M25 F NPS VAREDO 4000 PINNE

2 2 PIPERO ANTONELLA 1984 M25 F NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 PINNE

3 3 DAL COMPARE MONICA 1980 M30 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 NP

4 4 CANCIANI FRANCESCA 1980 M30 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 PINNE

5 5 CROSATO LAURA 1980 M30 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 PINNE

6 6 PILOTTI STEFANIA 1975 M35 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 NP

7 7 TONELLO FANNY 1974 M35 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

8 8 BUGNOLI SILVIA 1973 M35 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 NP

9 9 CALLEGARI SARA 1977 M35 F POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA TREVISO 4000 PINNE

10 10 VIANELLO MARTINA 1976 M35 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 PINNE

11 11 MAINARDI SILVIA 1976 M35 F SNP PADOVA 4000 PINNE

12 12 CAVALAZZI ELENA 1973 M35 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

13 13 SABBADIN MICHELA 1971 M40 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 NP

14 14 CICCARONE TIZIANA 1970 M40 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

15 15 SIMONI CLAUDIA 1969 M40 F NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

16 16 ZANARDO MARTA 1968 M40 F NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

17 17 TOMAI PATRIZIA 1968 M40 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

18 18 ZAGO CONSUELO 1972 M40 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 PINNE
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19 19 SILVA EVA 1972 M40 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 PINNE

20 20 BRACCI ALESSANDRA 1970 M40 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 PINNE

21 21 SANHUEZA CAROLINA 1970 M40 F SNP PADOVA 4000 PINNE

22 22 CHIAVINATO NICOLETTA 1969 M40 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 PINNE

23 23 FAZIO MARINA 1968 M40 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

24 24 SELVA LUCIA 1963 M45 F NPS VAREDO 4000 NP

25 25 PIGNATARO BARBARA 1965 M45 F NPS VAREDO 4000 PINNE

26 26 VELLANDI PATRIZIA 1962 M50 F POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA TREVISO 4000 NP

27 27 DE PADOVA PATRIZIA 1962 M50 F SNP PADOVA 4000 NP

28 28 LIZZA MARINA 1961 M50 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

29 29 MACCIONE DANIELA 1958 M50 F NPS VAREDO 4000 NP

30 30 GALLI CRISTINA 1958 M50 F SNP PADOVA 4000 NP

31 31 CANESSA GIOVANNA 1961 M50 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 PINNE

32 32 FARANDA CONSUELO 1958 M50 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 PINNE

33 33 CECCARELLI CINZIA 1957 M55 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

34 34 BARBON MARIUCCIA 1951 M60 F POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA TREVISO 4000 NP

35 35 PELLEREI MARIELLA 1948 M60 F NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA 4000 PINNE

36 40 FAGGION MARCO 1983 M25 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

37 41 CAPITONI MARCO 1985 M25 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 PINNE

38 42 REGGIANI DANIELE 1983 M25 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 4000 PINNE

39 43 RUSSO MICHELE 1982 M30 M NPS VAREDO 4000 NP

40 44 FIGINI ANDREA 1980 M30 M NPS VAREDO 4000 PINNE

41 45 CORRADI MAURIZIO 1977 M35 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

42 46 FIORINI DAVIDE 1975 M35 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 NP

43 47 PANZARINI MARCO 1974 M35 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 4000 NP

44 48 GIAMBATTISTA CANOVA 1973 M35 M NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA 4000 NP

45 49 MANGHERINI DOMENICO 1977 M35 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

46 50 BALDASSARRI LUCA 1977 M35 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

47 51 BOLZAN FLAVIO 1977 M35 M POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA TREVISO 4000 PINNE

48 52 CIAMPANA CRISTIANO 1976 M35 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 PINNE

49 53 CANGINI MATTEO 1975 M35 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

50 54 VICHI GIUSEPPE 1973 M35 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 PINNE

51 55 LUCIANI ROBERTO 1973 M35 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 PINNE

52 56 GATTI DIEGO 1973 M35 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 PINNE

53 57 VIANELLO GIORGIO 1971 M40 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

54 58 CARNIO LUCA 1971 M40 M SNP PADOVA 4000 NP

55 59 BONZANI ALBERTO 1970 M40 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 NP

56 60 MASTROGIUSEPPE GIANFRA 1970 M40 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

57 61 LOPEZ ALDO 1969 M40 M NPS VAREDO 4000 NP

58 62 BENEDETTI FABRIZIO 1972 M40 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 PINNE

59 63 FANTI ANDREA 1972 M40 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

60 64 VISTOLI ANTONIO 1971 M40 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

61 65 LUMICISI FRANCESCO 1970 M40 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 4000 PINNE

62 66 LAVINO GIANFRANCO 1970 M40 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

63 67 MASCETTI SANDRO 1968 M40 M SNP PADOVA 4000 PINNE

64 68 VESCO ALESSANDRO 1972 M40 M POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA TREVISO 4000 PINNE

65 69 RONCAGLIA GIOVANNI 1966 M45 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 4000 NP

66 70 BERTELLA ROBERTO 1966 M45 M NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA 4000 NP

67 71 DALLA RIVA ANDREA 1966 M45 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

68 72 RINALDI ROBERTO 1966 M45 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

69 73 FIORENTINI CARLO 1965 M45 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 NP

70 74 CURIA UGO 1965 M45 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

71 75 SGARLATA GIOVANNI 1963 M45 M SNP PADOVA 4000 NP

72 76 MOSCA MASSIMILIANO 1967 M45 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 4000 PINNE

73 77 GIANOLA PIERO 1967 M45 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

74 78 SIPIONE CORRADO 1967 M45 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE



75 79 MANCIN ALBERTO 1967 M45 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 PINNE

76 80 SOLARO STEFANO 1967 M45 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 PINNE

77 81 SCARAMUCCI GIANCARLO 1966 M45 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 PINNE

78 82 GIRARDI DARIO 1966 M45 M POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA TREVISO 4000 PINNE

79 83 TRAVERSARO PAOLO 1966 M45 M SNP PADOVA 4000 PINNE

80 84 CORELLI PAOLO 1965 M45 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

81 85 SESTILI FABRIZIO 1965 M45 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

82 86 PIANCA CARLO 1965 M45 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 PINNE

83 87 ZILIO MIRCO 1963 M45 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 PINNE

84 88 PIETOSI LUIGI 1962 M50 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

85 89 CAMPANILE GIULIANO 1961 M50 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 4000 NP

86 90 BARILLI JAMES 1959 M50 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

87 91 ZAGO EMANUELE 1959 M50 M SNP PADOVA 4000 NP

88 92 VANDINI PAOLO 1958 M50 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 NP

89 93 STASI SERGIO 1958 M50 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

90 94 VISINTIN LUCA 1962 M50 M POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA TREVISO 4000 PINNE

91 95 CRIVELLARI MASSIMO 1961 M50 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

92 96 DELLI GUANTI GAETANO 1961 M50 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 PINNE

93 97 VERDOYA MASSIMO 1960 M50 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 4000 PINNE

94 98 ZENNARO TIZIANO 1960 M50 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 PINNE

95 99 ARENA GIUSEPPE 1959 M50 M NPS VAREDO 4000 PINNE

96 100 PECCHI MAURIZIO 1959 M50 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 PINNE

97 101 POLATO ALBERTO 1959 M50 M SNP PADOVA 4000 PINNE

98 102 DOTTI MAURO 1958 M50 M SNP PADOVA 4000 PINNE

99 103 DE ROBERT STEFANO 1956 M55 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 NP

100 104 MOMBELLI LUCIANO 1956 M55 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

101 105 GASPARINI LUIGI 1954 M55 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

102 106 TOMMASI ALESSANDRO 1956 M55 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 4000 PINNE

103 107 FAGIANI PIETRO 1956 M55 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 4000 PINNE

104 108 FIORENTINI GIANMARIA 1953 M55 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 4000 PINNE

105 109 CANTALE MASSIMO 1953 M55 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 PINNE

106 110 TESCARO CARLO 1950 M60 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

107 111 CARBONE ROBERTO 1952 M60 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 PINNE

108 112 MALAGNINO BRUNO 1951 M60 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 PINNE

109 113 FERRI GUIDO 1945 M65 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

110 114 MARTINI BRUNO 1944 M65 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 4000 NP

111 115 ALBERIO MASSIMO 1944 M65 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

112 116 SESANA ANGELO 1943 M65 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 PINNE

113 117 GENTILE LEONARDO 1937 M70 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 4000 NP

114 118 VERGA GIANNI 1940 M70 M NPS VAREDO 4000 PINNE

115 119 RICHARD SERGIO 1937 M70 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 4000 PINNE

PARTENZA  MT.3000  FEMMINILE

NUM ATLETA ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA PINNE/NP T.ISCR

1 54 RAVAGLIA CHIARA 1991 SEN F SUB BARACCA LUGO (RA) 3000 NP ST

2 67 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 SEN F SNP PADOVA 3000 NP ST

3 65 CASTELLAN ALESSIA 1996 3 F POLISPORTIVA SAN VITO PORDENONE 3000 NP 46.54,2

4 35 BONA     ALESSIA 1995 3 F N.C.MILANO  SRL  SSD 3000 NP 45.00,0

5 25 DE ADAMO CAMILLA 1998 2 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 3000 NP 44.00,0

6 26 HARSAN DANIELA 1998 2 F NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 3000 NP 43.00,0

7 9 ZANNIER IRENE 1999 1 F POLISPORTIVA SAN VITO PORDENONE 3000 NP 42.57,4

8 39 FLORIAN VERONICA 1993 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 3000 NP 42.00,0

9 4 BONA    SIMONA 1999 1 F N.C.MILANO  SRL  SSD 3000 NP 42.00,0

10 68 KUHNREICH DANIELA 1995 3 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 3000 NP 39.30,0

11 69 MARRÈ BRUNENGHI CHIARA 1996 3 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 3000 NP 38.30,0



12 31 BARELLI VANESSA 1996 3 F NEW LINE AMENDOLA ROMA 3000 NP 36.05,1

13 20 D'AMICO LIA GIULIA 1998 2 F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 36.00,0

14 37 MAGOGA LAURA 1994 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 3000 NP 34.00,0

15 16 LUNGHI NICOLE 1997 2 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 3000 NP 33.10,0

16 66 DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 SEN F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 3000 NP 33.00,00

17 15 TOMMASI CAMILLA 1997 2 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 3000 NP 32.10,0

18 60 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 SEN F NPS VAREDO 3000 NP 32.03,0

19 34 CAMPANA GIORGIA 1995 3 F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 32.02,0

20 33 SANVITO SARA 1995 3 F NPS VAREDO 3000 NP 32.01,0

21 32 MONDUZZI SERENA 1996 3 F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 32.01,0

22 36 CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 JUN F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 3000 NP 32.00,0

23 52 CAPPONCELLI MAIRA 1983 SEN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 32.00,0

24 48 MELOTTI NOEMI 1991 SEN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 31.59,0

25 50 GIUBILEO    ELISA 1986 SEN F N.C.MILANO  SRL  SSD 3000 NP 31.00,0

26 45 TURRINI SARA 1985 SEN F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 3000 NP 30.10,0

PARTENZA  MT.3000 MASCHILE

NUM ATLETA ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA PINNE/NP T.ISCR

1 63 PIVETTA CRISTIAN 1993 JUN M POLISPORTIVA SAN VITO PORDENONE 3000 NP 45.35,1

2 32 BUOSI NICOLA 1995 3 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 3000 NP 41.30,0

3 62 MUCIGNAT ANDREA 1988 SEN M POLISPORTIVA SAN VITO PORDENONE 3000 NP 41.20,3

4 27 CONDOTTA LORENZO 1997 2 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 3000 PINNE 41.00,0

5 21 FLORIAN FRANCESCO 1998 2 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 3000 NP 39.00,0

6 60 CAMPANA ALBERTO 1992 SEN M POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA TREVISO 3000 PINNE 37.00,0

7 65 TOMBA DAVIDE 1998 2 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 34.00,0

8 50 ZANETTE SAMUELE 1980 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 3000 NP 32.00,0

9 20 LAVINO ANDREA 1998 2 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 3000 NP 32.00,0

10 53 PANTALEO FRANCESCO 1980 SEN M NPS VAREDO 3000 NP 32.00,0

11 48 APPRESSI LORENZO 1991 SEN M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 3000 NP 31.00,0

12 56 MUSARRA SIMONE 1990 SEN M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 3000 NP 30.50,0

13 31 RUBIERA DIEGO 1996 3 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 3000 NP 30.30,0

14 61 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 SEN M NPS VAREDO 3000 NP 30.00,5

15 47 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 SEN M NPS VAREDO 3000 NP 29.59,0

16 44 VERDOYA JACOPO 1994 JUN M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 3000 NP 29.50,0

17 30 SEMINERIO SIMONE 1996 3 M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 3000 NP 29.29,3

18 52 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 SEN M SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI 3000 NP 28.30,0

19 64 RAZZI JACOPO 1992 SEN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 28.01,0

20 38 CAMPANA RICCARDO 1994 JUN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 28.00,0

21 49 DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 SEN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 27.59,0

22 51 BATTISTA ALEX 1982 SEN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 3000 NP 27.58,0

23 39 ALLEGRETTI  GIANLUCA 1994 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO MODENA 3000 NP 25.50,0

PARTENZA  MT.2000  FEMMINILE

NUM ATLETA ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA PINNE/NP

1 1 VICHI VANESSA 1999 1 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 2000 NP

2 2 LAVORATTI NICOLE 2000 1 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 2000 NP

3 3 MANTOVANI REBECCA 1999 1 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 2000 NP

4 4 BONA    SIMONA 1999 1 F N.C.MILANO  SRL  SSD 2000 NP

5 5 CHIELLO GINEVRA 2000 1 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 2000 PINNE

6 6 CASTALDINI REBECCA 2000 1 F CUS BOLOGNA 2000 PINNE

7 7 MICHELACCI MARTINA 1999 1 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 2000 PINNE

8 8 GIACOMELLI CATERINA 1999 1 F NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 2000 PINNE

9 9 ZANNIER IRENE 1999 1 F POLISPORTIVA SAN VITO PORDENONE 2000 PINNE

10 10 BUTERA SERENA 1999 1 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 2000 PINNE



PARTENZA  MT.6000  FEMMINILE

NUM ATLETA ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA PINNE/NP

1 8 GIACOMELLI CATERINA 1999 1 F NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

2 15 TOMMASI CAMILLA 1997 2 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 6000 NP

3 16 LUNGHI NICOLE 1997 2 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 6000 NP

4 17 SIPIONE GIULIA 1998 2 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 NP

5 18 BAZZI CAMILLA 1998 2 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 NP

6 19 FARNESI CARLOTTA 1998 2 F KAMA SUB CAMAIORE (LU) 6000 NP

7 20 D'AMICO LIA GIULIA 1998 2 F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

8 21 COLANGELO    IVANA 1997 2 F N.C.MILANO  SRL  SSD 6000 NP

9 22 BONSI CRISTINA 1997 2 F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

10 23 VERDOYA FEDERICA 1997 2 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 6000 NP

11 24 CHIELLO IRENE 1998 2 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 6000 PINNE

12 25 DE ADAMO CAMILLA 1998 2 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 6000 PINNE

13 26 HARSAN DANIELA 1998 2 F NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

14 27 CROSATO GIORGIA 1998 2 F S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO 6000 PINNE

15 28 JESSICA BONDI 1997 2 F NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

16 29 SANDRI VALENTINA 1997 2 F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

17 30 LONGHIN JESSICA 1997 2 F S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO 6000 PINNE

18 31 BARELLI VANESSA 1996 3 F NEW LINE AMENDOLA ROMA 6000 NP

19 32 MONDUZZI SERENA 1996 3 F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

20 33 SANVITO SARA 1995 3 F NPS VAREDO 6000 NP

21 34 CAMPANA GIORGIA 1995 3 F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

22 35 BONA     ALESSIA 1995 3 F N.C.MILANO  SRL  SSD 6000 PINNE

23 36 CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 JUN F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 NP

24 37 MAGOGA LAURA 1994 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 6000 NP

25 38 SEREGNI IRENE 1994 JUN F NPS VAREDO 6000 NP

26 39 FLORIAN VERONICA 1993 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 6000 NP

27 40 NANNETTI VIRGINIA 1993 JUN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

28 41 POMPEI CINDY 1994 JUN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

29 42 MALTESE FEDERICA 1994 JUN F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 6000 PINNE

30 43 DEVASINI CHIARA 1994 JUN F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 6000 PINNE

31 44 COLANGELO    MARIA 1993 JUN F N.C.MILANO  SRL  SSD 6000 PINNE

32 45 TURRINI SARA 1985 SEN F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 6000 NP

33 46 CASADIO MARINA 1991 SEN F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 NP

34 47 SALI MARTA 1991 SEN F NPS VAREDO 6000 NP

35 48 MELOTTI NOEMI 1991 SEN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

36 49 MONGIARDINO MARTINA 1990 SEN F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 6000 NP

37 50 GIUBILEO    ELISA 1986 SEN F N.C.MILANO  SRL  SSD 6000 NP

38 51 BARONCINI SILVIA 1985 SEN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

39 52 CAPPONCELLI MAIRA 1983 SEN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

40 53 BOIFAVA ALESSANDRA 1979 SEN F NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 6000 NP

41 54 RAVAGLIA CHIARA 1991 SEN F SUB BARACCA LUGO (RA) 6000 NP

42 55 DI CREDICO GIORGIA 1992 SEN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

43 56 AMAINI CECILIA 1992 SEN F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 6000 PINNE

44 57 MAIORANO FEDERICA 1991 SEN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

45 58 CASELLATO ERIKA 1991 SEN F S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO 6000 PINNE

46 59 SALA ELENA MARZIA 1991 SEN F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 6000 PINNE

47 60 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 SEN F NPS VAREDO 6000 PINNE

PARTENZA  MT.12000  FEMMINILE

NUM ATLETA ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA PINNE/NP T. 3000MT

1 45 TURRINI SARA 1985 SEN F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 12000 NP 30.52,2

2 48 MELOTTI NOEMI 1991 SEN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 12000 NP 31.48,2

3 50 GIUBILEO    ELISA 1986 SEN F N.C.MILANO  SRL  SSD 12000 NP 32.00,0



4 52 CAPPONCELLI MAIRA 1983 SEN F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 12000 NP 33.00,1

5 53 BOIFAVA ALESSANDRA 1979 SEN F NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 12000 NP 33.38,1

6 46 CASADIO MARINA 1991 SEN F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 12000 NP 36.53,3

PARTENZA  MT.2000 MASCHILE

NUM ATLETA ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA PINNE/NP

1 1 LIBRIZZI LUCA 2000 1 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 2000 NP

2 2 GUAIDA ANDREA 1999 1 M NEW LINE AMENDOLA ROMA 2000 NP

3 3 SUSANO ALEX 2000 1 M ASD MAXIMA BARI 2000 NP

4 4 MOSCA MATTIA 2000 1 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 2000 NP

5 5 SOLARE DAVIDE 1999 1 M ASD MAXIMA BARI 2000 NP

6 6 CAMPANILE MARCO 1999 1 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 2000 NP

7 7 SAPORITA DANIEL 2000 1 M CUS BOLOGNA 2000 PINNE

8 8 GRASSI MARCO ANDREA 1999 1 M KAMA SUB CAMAIORE (LU) 2000 PINNE

9 9 MONTINI FEDERICO 1999 1 M NEW LINE AMENDOLA ROMA 2000 PINNE

10 10 CRISTANTIELLI GIACOMO 2000 1 M ASD MAXIMA BARI 2000 PINNE

11 11 STRAZZERA FEDERICO 2000 1 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 2000 PINNE

12 12 VALENTE MARCO 2000 1 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 2000 PINNE

13 13 NANNA ROCCO 1999 1 M ASD MAXIMA BARI 2000 PINNE

14 14 LUMICISI LUCA 1999 1 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 2000 PINNE

PARTENZA  MT.6000 MASCHILE

NUM ATLETA ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA PINNE/NP

1 20 LAVINO ANDREA 1998 2 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 NP

2 21 FLORIAN FRANCESCO 1998 2 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 6000 NP

3 22 SESTILI RICCARDO 1998 2 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 PINNE

4 23 EPIFANI GABRIELE 1998 2 M SIS ROMA NUOTO 6000 PINNE

5 24 CASAGRANDE LUIGI 1998 2 M S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO 6000 PINNE

6 25 BARDIN LEONARDO 1998 2 M S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO 6000 PINNE

7 26 OLIVA FEDERICO 1997 2 M NEW LINE AMENDOLA ROMA 6000 PINNE

8 27 CONDOTTA LORENZO 1997 2 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 6000 PINNE

9 28 VICINELLI RICCARDO 1997 2 M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

10 29 FRACHE SIMONE 1997 2 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 6000 PINNE

11 30 SEMINERIO SIMONE 1996 3 M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 6000 NP

12 31 RUBIERA DIEGO 1996 3 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 6000 NP

13 32 BUOSI NICOLA 1995 3 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 6000 NP

14 33 CONVENTI SERGIO 1996 3 M CUS BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

15 34 SULTATO LEONARDO 1996 3 M S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO 6000 PINNE

16 35 PRADELLA LORENZO 1995 3 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 PINNE

17 36 CHIARAVALLI FEDERICO 1995 3 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 PINNE

18 37 BARBON DAVIDE 1995 3 M S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO 6000 PINNE

19 38 CAMPANA RICCARDO 1994 JUN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

20 39 ALLEGRETTI  GIANLUCA 1994 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM NUOTO PINNATO MODENA 6000 NP

21 40 MASETTI FABIAN 1993 JUN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

22 41 BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO 1994 JUN M NPS VAREDO 6000 PINNE

23 42 SIRONI MARCO 1994 JUN M NPS VAREDO 6000 PINNE

24 43 DAL BEN SEBASTIANO 1994 JUN M S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO 6000 PINNE

25 44 VERDOYA JACOPO 1994 JUN M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 6000 PINNE

26 45 BENTIVOGLI ANDREA 1993 JUN M CUS BOLOGNA 6000 PINNE

27 46 VITOCOLONNA MICHELE 1991 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 NP

28 47 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 SEN M NPS VAREDO 6000 NP

29 48 APPRESSI LORENZO 1991 SEN M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 6000 NP

30 49 DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 SEN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP

31 50 ZANETTE SAMUELE 1980 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 6000 NP

32 51 BATTISTA ALEX 1982 SEN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 6000 NP



33 52 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 SEN M SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI 6000 NP

34 53 PANTALEO FRANCESCO 1980 SEN M NPS VAREDO 6000 NP

35 54 CAVINA ROBERTO 1992 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 6000 PINNE

36 55 ZAMPETTI ALBERTO 1992 SEN M S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO 6000 PINNE

37 56 MUSARRA SIMONE 1990 SEN M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 6000 PINNE

38 57 STASI FRANCESCO 1990 SEN M NPS VAREDO 6000 PINNE

39 58 PIGHIN ALESSANDRO 1990 SEN M POLISPORTIVA SAN VITO PORDENONE 6000 PINNE

40 59 RISPOLI ALESSIO 1989 SEN M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 6000 PINNE

PARTENZA  MT.12000 MASCHILE

NUM ATLETA ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA PINNE/NP T. 3000MT

1 49 DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 SEN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA 12000 NP 28.45,2

2 52 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 SEN M SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI 12000 NP 30.37,2

3 50 ZANETTE SAMUELE 1980 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO 12000 NP 32.25,4

4 57 STASI FRANCESCO 1990 SEN M NPS VAREDO 12000 PINNE 34.45,9

5 60 CAMPANA ALBERTO 1992 SEN M POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA TREVISO 12000 PINNE 43.10,5
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